                                             NO.:
                                           DATE: 2007-08-15
PIEZO ACTUATOR
  (Bimorph SBxxxxxxxC)
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
  上海联能科技有限公司
SINOCERAMICS,INC.
Ceramics Division

Thickness
(mm)
Free length
(mm)
Voltage
(DC v)
Deflection
(mm)
Force
(N)
SB6025008 60 25 0.8 53 150 2.6 0.35
SB6020008 60 20 0.8 53 150 2.6 0.3
SB6010008 60 10 0.8 53 150 2.6 0.2
SB5002508 50 2.5 0.8 43 150 1.5 0.08
SB5002108 50 2.1 0.8 43 150 1.6 0.07
SB4902108 49 2.1 0.8 42 150 1.5 0.07
SB4801808 19 1.8 0.8 42 150 1.5 0.05
SB4510008 45 10 0.8 38 150 1.3 0.2
SB4506508 45 6.5 0.8 38 150 1.3 0.15
SB4020008 40 20 0.8 33 150 1.1 0.4
SB4012008 40 12 0.8 33 150 1.1 0.2
SB4010008 40 10 0.8 33 150 1.1 0.18
SB3902108 39.5 2.1 0.8 32 200 1.2 0.15
SB3502508 35 2.5 0.8 28 150 0.7 0.08
SB2002508 20.5 2.5 0.8 15 200 0.08 0.14
The force is measured at the deflection equal to “0”. The outer cover can be chosen according to the customer’s